THE FOREIGN AND COLONIAL PARCEL POST AMENDMENT (No. 1) WARRANT, 1902. DATED DECEMBER 31, 1902.

1902. No. 972.

We, the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury, in exercise of all powers given to us by the Post Office Acts, or any of them, and of all other powers enabling us in this behalf, do by this Warrant, made on the representation of His Majesty's Postmaster-General (testified by his signing the same) and under the hands of two of us the said Commissioners, order, direct and declare as follows:-

- 1. This Warrant may be cited as "The Foreign and Short title. Colonial Parcel Post Amendment (No. 1) Warrant 1902."
- 2. This Warrant shall be read as one with the Foreign and Colonial Parcel Post Warrant 1902* (hereinafter referred to as "The Principal Warrant").
- 3. (1) Subject to such rules as the Postmaster-General Certificate may from time to time prescribe, the Postmaster-General may, at the request of the sender of an insured outgoing insured parcel, and on prepayment by such parcel and fee therefor. sender of the sum or fee of twopence halfpenny, obtain and forward to such sender an acknowledgment or certificate of the delivery of such parcel at the place to which the said parcel is addressed.
- (2) This regulation shall not apply to a parcel addressed to a country or place which does not for the time being undertake to obtain or give an acknowledgment or certificate of the delivery of such parcel.
- 4. This Warrant shall come into operation on the first day of January One thousand nine hundred and three.

Dated this Thirty-first day of December, One thousand nine hundred and two.

> H. T. Anstruther, Ailwyn E. Fellowes, Two of the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury.

Austen Chamberlain, His Majesty's Postmaster-General.

* Printed at p. 327 above.

Warrant to be read with existing Warrant.

of delivery of outgoing

Commencement of Warrant.

Digitized by Google